

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2118

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>18</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting the words "Stakeholder and landowner" after the period and before the word "Disputes";

On page 2, section 1, line 20 by inserting the following sentence after the period "The Corporation Commission may seek enforcement of the submission and attestation requirements of this subsection and subsection C through its administrative court system.";

On page 2, section 1, line 21 by restoring the stricken language and deleting the phrase "April 3, 2018";

On page 3, section 1, line 9 by deleting the word "an" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "a";

On page 3, section 1, line 11 by restoring the stricken language and deleting the language "there is a valid" and inserting before the restored language the phrase "there is";

On page 3, section 1, line 17 by inserting the following sentence after the period "The Mission Compatibility Certification Form or successor form may serve as such evidence of objections being resolved with the Department of Defense or successor agency.";

On page 3, section 1, lines 18-19 by deleting the phrase "and any necessary documentation from the Clearinghouse and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "and documentation of the resolution of objections of the Department of Defense";

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Charles Ortega

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

On page 3, section 1, line 20 by restoring the word "Corporation" and inserting after that restored word the following phrase "Commission and the";

On page 4, section 1, line 3 by restoring the phrase "or mitigation plan".

On page 4, section 1, lines 3-5 by removing the language beginning with the word "and" on line 3 and ending with the word "Clearinghouse" on line 5;

On page 4, section 1, lines 5-6 by restoring the phrase "the effective date of this act";

On page 4, section 1, line 6 by deleting the language "April 3, 2018";

On page 4, section 1, line 9 by restoring the language "this section" and inserting after the word "section" the following "and Section 160.21 of this Title";

On Page 4, section 1, lines 9-12 by deleting the language beginning with the word "subsections" and ending with the word "section" on line 12;

On page 4, section 1, lines 13 by deleting the language "a valid Determination of No Hazard and to resolve objections of the United States Department of Defense" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "an active Determination of No Hazard and documentation that objections of the Department of Defense have been resolved by the Clearinghouse for the individual wind turbine or other individual structure";

On page 4, section 1, line 18 by inserting the following phrase after the word "violation" and before the period "from the Corporation Commission as provided by law";

On page 4, section 1, line 18 by inserting after the comma after the word "addition" and before the word "the" the following phrase "stakeholders, including but not limited to the Corporation Commission or";

On page 4, section 1, line 20-22 by deleting the language "or any rules adopted or orders issued by the Aeronautics Commission pursuant to subsection C" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "other than Corporation Commission actions related to submissions or attestations";

On page 5, Section 2, Line 8 by deleting the word "an" after the word "of" and before the word "FAA" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "a";

On page 5, section 2, line 15 by restoring the stricken language and inserting the word "and" after the restored word "form" and before the word "a";

On page 5, section 2, line 21 by inserting after the period the following sentence "The Aeronautics Commission shall prescribe the submittal requirements for the 7460-1 form.";

On page 5, section 2, line 22 by striking the word "with" and replacing it with the word "to";

On page 6, section 2, line 10 by deleting the phrase "twenty-four (24) hours" and inserting in lieu thereof the following "ten (10) days";

On page 6, section 2, line 11 by inserting after the word "the" and before the word "Aeronautics" the following language "Corporation Commission and";

On page 6, section 2, lines 13-15 by deleting after the word "over" the following language ", including notifications for counties and municipalities, as required by subsections C, D, E and F of this section,";

On page 6, section 2, line 19 by deleting the word "an" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "a";

On page 6, section 2, line 24 by restoring the word "local" and deleting the word "affected";

On page 7, section 2, line 1 by deleting the word "the" after the word "of" and before the word "notification" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "this";

On page 7, section 2, line 7 by restoring the word "Corporation" and deleting the word "Aeronautics" and adding after the word "Commission" and before the period the following language ", the Aeronautics Commission and the wind energy facility owner";

On page 11, section 2, line 8 by deleting the language "Aeronautics Commission or the"; and

On page 11, section 2, line 10 by adding after the word "day" and before the period the following language ", per violation as provided by law".

